### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S&B Enterprises	FORMERLY S&B Enterprises	03/09/2005	COMPANY: LOUISIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magic Mist Enterprises, LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF William Scott, US Citizen & Ray Boone, Us Citizen	
Doing Business As:	DBA Magic Mist Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 418	
City:	Boyce	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71409	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76635932	MAGIC MIST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (318)793-9100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (318)561-7781

 Email:
 cscott80@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Magic Mist Enterprises, LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 418

Address Line 4: Boyce, LOUISIANA 71409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Scott
Signature:	/William Scott/
Date:	11/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0373

900036570

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0374

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0375

**RECORDED: 11/22/2005**